

Item no.: 361040

Fibre optic HD cassette MPO male to 12x LC duplex female, 24 fibres, singlemode



Item no.: 361040 shipping weight: 1.00 kg Manufacturer: Delock

Product Description

This cassette from Delock is equipped with an MPO connector and twelve LC duplex sockets and is suitable for installation in the 19" fibre optic HD (high density) patch panel from Delock. The cassette contains a pre-assembled cabling system, allowing the lightwave signal to be transmitted to various network devices such as switches.

- Connections: 1x MPO socket > 12x LC duplex socket
- For 24 singlemode fibres
 Zirconium ceramic sleeve with protective cap
 For mounting in 19" fibre optic HD (high density) patch panel, 1 U
- Tool-free installation
- Fibre: 9/125 μm
- Polarity A
 Insertion loss < 0.7 dB (MPO), < 0.2 dB (LC)
- Return loss > 60 dB (MPO), > 60 dB (LC)
 Housing material: Metal
- Housing material: Metal
 Housing colour: Black
 Dimensions (LxWxH): approx. 125 x 102 x 29 mm

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

